TOWN OF ROXBURY, DANE COUNTY

NOTICE OF PASSAGE OF TOWN ORDINANCE NO. 2023-2

Please take notice that at its regularly scheduled meeting on the 1st day of May, 2023, at the Town Hall, the Town of Roxbury Town Board adopted ordinance No. 2023-2, titled:

TOWN OF ROXBURY TRANSFER OF DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS PROGRAM ORDINANCE

The purpose of this ordinance is to establish the framework necessary to apply and implement the Dane County TDR ordinance with the Town of Roxbury upon the adoption by the Town of Roxbury of an amended Town of Roxbury Comprehensive Plan incorporating TDR policies. This ordinance is available for review at the Town of Roxbury Hall, 7167 Kippley Road, Sauk City WI and on the Town's website at https://town.roxbury.wi.us. The Town Clerk may be reached at 608-643-8281.

Lisa Meinholz-Town Clerk